

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 51 of 2026**

=====

MANJI KHETSI BHANUSHALI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Devang Vyas along with Mr. H.R. Prajapati appearing for the applicant submits that merely on the apprehension expressed by the witness, namely, Sunil Vasantbhai, who has been examined as a witness below Exh-1155, the present accused has been arraigned as an accused. In view of the same, notice as to interim relief returnable on **16.01.2026**. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)