

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 51 of 2026**

=====

MANJI KHETSI BHANUSHALI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:  
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date: 16/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. It transpires from the record that upon the application made by the complainant, the present applicant came to be added as accused against whom summons issued and informed to remain present before the Trial Court on 19.01.2026.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up. However, it transpires that merely on apprehension and from some lacunae, the Trial Court has added the applicant as an accused, under such circumstances, considering the pendency of revision application before this Court, if an application for adjournment is sought for, the Trial Court to consider the same generously keeping in view the pendency of the present application.
3. Stand Over to 22.01.2026.

MMP

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**