

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 51 of 2026**

=====  
MANJI KHETSI BHANUSHALI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
ROHAN RAVAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 22/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Mr. H.R. Prajapati for the Applicant seeks permission to amend the cause title and add Original Complainant as Respondent No. 2. Amendment is allowed. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Learned Advocate Mr. Pratik Jasani waives service on behalf of newly added Respondent.

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**

MMP