

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 51 of 2026**

=====
MANJI KHETSI BHANUSHALI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ROHAN H. RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 27/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

The arrangement made vide order dated 16.01.2026 passed by
this Court shall continue till 09.02.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)